V1.00/EN/2024-06-10
Page 1/6Data Sheet 401004
40100400T10Z001K000
JUMO MIDAS C09 CA
OEM pressure transmitter – compressed air
Areas of application
• Air application
Special features
• Cost-efficient
• Lightweight-optimized
• Long-term stability and resistant to overload
• Compact design
• Custom-fit measuring ranges
Description
The pressure transmitter measures the pressure of gaseous media. The device is suitable for
mounting in closed systems.
Type 401004
V1.00/EN/2024-06-10
Page 2/6Data Sheet 401004
40100400T10Z001K000
Technical data
Electrical safety
Electrical data
Inputs
Measuring range and accuracy
Requirements DIN EN 61010-1
The device must be equipped with an electrical circuit that meets the requirements with regard to
"Limited-energy circuits".
Voltage supply DC 5 ±0.25 Va
a Residual ripple: The voltage peaks must not exceed or fall below the specified voltage supply values.
Current consumption ≤ 3 mA
Electrical circuit SELV
Behavior after power on Ready for operation in < 100 ms
Reverse-polarity protection Yes
Overvoltage resistance > DC 30 V
Insulation resistance > 100 MΩ at DC 500 V
Insulation voltage AC 500 V
Measuring range Linearitya
a Linearity according to limit point setting
Accuracy with long-term stabilityb
b Reference conditions EN 61298-1
Overload capabili-
tyc
c All pressure transmitters are vacuum proof.
Burst pres-
sure20 °Cd
d Includes: linearity, hysteresis, repeatability, deviation of measuring range start value and measuring range end value
0 to 80 °Ce
e Includes: linearity, hysteresis, repeatability, deviation of measuring range start value and measuring range end value, thermal effect on mea-
suring range start and measuring span
% MSPf
f MSP = measuring span
% MSP % MSP % MSP per year bar bar
-1 to +5 bar relative pressure 0.4 0.5 1.1 ≤ 0.3 15 30
-1 to +10 bar relative pressure 0.8 35 60
-1 to +17 bar relative pressure
0 to 3 bar relative pressure 1.1 12 24
0 to 4 bar relative pressure
0 to 17 bar relative pressure 0.8 35 60
V1.00/EN/2024-06-10
Page 3/6Data Sheet 401004
40100400T10Z001K000
Outputs
Analog output
Environmental influences
Mechanical features
Output DC 0.5 to 4.5 V, three-wire, ratiometric output 10°to°90°% of the voltage supply
Burden RL ≤ 5 kΩ
Step response t90 < 3 ms
Admissible temperatures
Ambient temperature -20 to +100 °C
Medium temperature 0 to 120 °Ca
a Up to 135 °C at an ambient temperature of max. 90 °C.
Storage temperature -30 to +100 °C
Admissible relative humidity 90 % relative humidity without condensation
Protection type IP65
Admissible mechanical loads DIN EN 60068-2-6, DIN EN 60068-2-27
Vibration strength 10 to 2000 Hz, 2 m/s2
Shock resistance 50 m/s2, 11 ms
Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) DIN EN 61326-2-3:2022
Interference emission Class Bb
b The product is suitable for industrial use as well as for households and small businesses.
Interference immunity Industrial requirement
Materials
Parts that come into contact with the pres-
sure medium
Process connection Aluminum
Sealsa
a Note the medium durability of the selected seal material!
FPM
Sensor 96 % Al2O3
Housing PA66
Installation position Any
Calibration position Device upright, process connection at the bottom
Weight Approx. 27 g with process connection 511
Admissible load changes > 10 million, 0 to 100 % measuring range
V1.00/EN/2024-06-10
Page 4/6Data Sheet 401004
40100400T10Z001K000
Dimensions
V1.00/EN/2024-06-10
Page 5/6Data Sheet 401004
40100400T10Z001K000
Connection elements
The connection elements in the data sheet provide information on product selection.
For the electrical connection, only use the installation instructions or the operating manual.
Terminal assignment
Bayonet connector
Device Bayonet connector
Designation Description Assignment
Voltage supply DC 3 V to 5.25 V UB 1
Ratiometric output 10 to 90 % of the voltage
supply
0 V/S- 2
S+ 3
V1.00/EN/2024-06-10
Page 6/6Data Sheet 401004
40100400T10Z001K000
Order details
(1) Basic type
401014 JUMO MIDAS C09 CA − OEM pressure transmitter – compressed air
(2) Basic type extension
000 None
999 Special version
(3) Input
539 0 to 3 bar relative pressure
457 0 to 4 bar relative pressure
540 0 to 17 bar relative pressure
482 -1 to +5 bar relative pressure
472 -1 to +10 bar relative pressure
538 -1 to +17 bar relative pressure
(4) Output
412 0.5 to 4.5 V, three-wire
(5) Process connection
511 1/4-18 NPT DIN EN 837
(6) Process connection material
65 Aluminum, anodized
(7) Seal material
601 FPM
(8) Electrical connection
53 Bayonet device connector DIN 72585
(9) Extra codes
630 Enlarged pressure channel
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)
Order code / - - - - - - /
Order example 401004 / 999 - 540 - 412 - 511 - 65 - 601 - 53 / 630